
Revised April 1, 2024

Koshuku Daiichi Kouen / こしゅく第１公園 6:10 7:00 9:06 10:24 11:54 13:24 14:54 16:24 18:29

Amami-chuobyoin(Hosp.) / 奄美中央病院前 6:23 7:13 9:19 10:37 12:07 13:37 15:07 16:37 18:42

Naze joint government bldg. / 名瀬合同庁舎前 6:24 7:14 9:20 10:38 12:08 13:38 15:08 16:38 18:43

Naze port Shiohama Iriguchi / 塩浜⼊⼝ 6:25 7:15 9:21 10:39 12:09 13:39 15:09 16:39 18:44

Irifune-cho / ⼊舟町 6:27 7:17 9:23 10:41 12:11 13:41 15:11 16:41 18:46

For Airport line Shimabus Headquarters / しまバス本社前 6:31 7:30 9:31 10:49 12:19 13:49 15:19 16:49 18:54

Oshima Koko(H.S.) / ⼤島⾼等学校前 6:33 7:32 9:33 10:51 12:21 13:51 15:21 16:51 18:56

Amami Shogakko(E.S.) / 奄美⼩学校前 6:34 7:33 9:34 10:52 12:22 13:52 15:22 16:52 18:57

Oshima byoin(Hosp.) / 県⽴⼤島病院前 6:36 7:35 9:36 10:54 12:24 13:54 15:24 16:54 18:59

Santaronosato / 三太郎の里 6:55 7:54 9:55 11:13 12:43 14:13 15:43 17:13 19:18

Sumiyo Town Office / 奄美市住用総合支所前 7:03 8:02 10:03 11:21 12:51 14:21 15:51 17:21 19:26

Mangrove Park / マングローブパーク - 8:04 10:05 11:23 12:53 14:23 15:53 17:23 19:28

Shinmura / 新村 7:13 8:14 10:15 11:33 13:03 14:33 16:03 17:33 19:38

Agina / 阿木名 7:30 8:31 10:32 11:50 13:20 14:50 16:20 17:50 19:55

Koniya Port Setouchi Uminoeki / せとうち海の駅 7:44 8:45 10:46 12:04 13:34 15:04 16:34 18:04 20:09

Koniya Port Setouchi Uminoeki / せとうち海の駅 6:40 8:12 9:42 11:12 12:42 14:12 15:42 17:12 18:42

Agina / 阿木名 6:53 8:25 9:55 11:25 12:55 14:25 15:55 17:25 18:55

Shinmura / 新村 7:16 8:43 10:13 11:43 13:13 14:43 16:13 17:43 19:13

Mangrove Park / マングローブパーク 7:27 8:54 10:24 11:54 13:24 14:54 16:24 17:54 19:24

Sumiyo Town Office / 奄美市住用総合支所前 7:28 8:55 10:25 11:55 13:25 14:55 16:25 17:55 19:25

Santaronosato / 三太郎の里 7:36 9:03 10:33 12:03 13:33 15:03 16:33 18:03 19:33

Oshima byoin(Hosp.) / 県⽴⼤島病院前 7:55 9:22 10:52 12:22 13:52 15:22 16:52 18:22 19:52

Amami Shogakko(E.S.) / 奄美⼩学校前 7:57 9:24 10:54 12:24 13:54 15:24 16:54 18:24 19:54

Oshima Koko(H.S.) / ⼤島⾼等学校前 7:58 9:25 10:55 12:25 13:55 15:25 16:55 18:25 19:55

For Airport line Shimabus Headquarters / しまバス本社前 8:05 9:32 11:02 12:32 14:02 15:32 17:02 18:32 -

Irifune-cho / ⼊舟町 8:10 9:37 11:07 12:37 14:07 15:37 17:07 18:37 20:01

Naze Port Shiohama Iriguchi / 塩浜⼊⼝ 8:11 9:38 11:08 12:38 14:08 15:38 17:08 18:38 20:02

Naze joint government bldg. / 名瀬合同庁舎前 8:13 9:40 11:10 12:40 14:10 15:40 17:10 18:40 20:04

Amami-chuobyoin(Hosp.) / 奄美中央病院前 8:15 9:42 11:12 12:42 14:12 15:42 17:12 18:42 20:06

Koshuku Daiichi Kouen / こしゅく第１公園 8:27 9:54 11:24 12:54 14:24 15:54 17:24 18:54 20:18

From  Setouchi Town（Koniya） To　Naze City area

瀬戸内町古仁屋（こにや）   →   名瀬市街地

From Naze City area To Setouchi Town（Koniya）

名瀬市街地   →   瀬戸内町古仁屋（こにや）

Timetable: Koniya lines 　　古仁屋線 バス停時刻表

Operates on the same timetable throughout the year.

There are no direct route between the Amami Airport and

Koniya(Setouchi Uminoeki). You will need to make a transfer at bus stop

of "Shimabus Headquarters".

Ferry Kakeroma Time table


